RESOLUTION NO. RES-2022-072

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE, EXECUTE AND ADMINISTER A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH PECOS LEAGUE OF PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL CLUBS, LLC FOR USE OF DOYLE PARK BASEBALL FIELD

WHEREAS, the baseball field at Doyle Community Park located at 700 Doyle Park Drive is for the use and benefit of the public; and

WHEREAS, Pecos League of Professional Baseball Clubs, LLC (Pecos League) has requested designated use of the facilities for a professional baseball team to be named the Santa Rosa Scuba Divers for baseball trainings and league games; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Division has determined that the baseball facility at Doyle Park has the capacity to support use by Pecos League; and

WHEREAS, Pecos League is the largest independent baseball league in the United States and will provide entertainment and recreation opportunities to the City of Santa Rosa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves and authorizes the City Manager or designee to negotiate, execute and administer a License Agreement with Pecos League of Professional Baseball Clubs, LLC to use Doyle Park Baseball Field, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, a current draft of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 12th day of April, 2022.

AYES:	ES: (7) Mayor C. Rogers, Vice Mayor Alvarez, Council Members Fleming, MacDonald, N. Rogers, Sawyer, Schwedhelm	
NOES:	(0)	
ABSENT:	(0)	
ABSTAIN:	(0)	
ATTEST:	APPROV	ED:
	City Clerk	Mayor
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:City Attorney	

Exhibit A - *DRAFT* License Agreement with Pecos League of Professional Baseball Clubs. LLC